

## **Proclamation**

EACH YEAR THE PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES PROCLAIMS JANUARY WHEREAS: AS NATIONAL HOBBY MONTH; AND

√HEREAS: INVOLVEMENT IN CONSTRUCTIVE HOBBIES CONTRIBUTES IMMEASUREABLY TO THE GENERAL VITALITY AND WELL BEING OF OUR NATION AND TO THE PHYSICAL AND MENTAL HEALTH OF ITS PEOPLE; AND

WHEREAS: HOBBIES BRING TO ALL A SENSE OF INDIVIDUAL ACHIEVEMENT AND PURPOSE AND A FEELING OF SELF-FULFILLMENT; AND

WHEREAS: HOBBIES MAKE IT POSSIBLE FOR FAMILIES TO WORK TOGETHER ON LEISURE TIME PROJECTS AND TO SHARE IN REWARDING EXPERIENCES; AND

WHEREAS: Hobbies provide meaningful interaction between people of all ages. WHILE OFFERING THEM AN OPPORTUNITY FOR SELF-EXPRESSION; AND

WHEREAS: HOBBIES ARE FUN; AND

WE ARE A NATION THAT HAS THRIVED ON THE INVENTIVENESS, INGENUITY WHEREAS: AND PERSEVERANCE OF ITS HARD WORKING CITIZENS, THIS NATIONAL OBSERVANCE PERPETUATES A TRADITION IN WHICH WE CAN ALL TAKE PRIDE;

NOW. THEREFORE, I. ALBERT H. QUIE. GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA. DO HEREBY PROCLAIM THE MONTH OF JANUARY, 1982 TO BE

## NATIONAL HOBBY MONTH

IN MINNESOTA AND HAVE ASKED LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR LOU WANGBERG TO PREPARE THIS PROCLAMATION FOR MY SIGNATURE AND DISSEMINATE THE SAME. FURTHER, I URGE CITIZENS OF THIS STATE TO RECOGNIZE THIS NATIONAL OBSERVANCE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. WE HAVE HEREUNTO SET OUR HANDS AND CAUSED THE GREAT SEAL OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA TO BE AFFIXED THIS FOURTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-ONE, AND OF THE STATE THE ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-THIRD.

ARTMENT OF ST

DEC 14 1981

( ancloser strove Secretary of State

LIEUTENANT GOVERMOF

GOVERN